

Agency - Jitendra Km. Singh

Sharda Dhami Rd. to Hathbhor

~~100-1000000~~ K.M.G.S.Y

~~1000000~~

~~1000000~~ P.W.D.

~~E.E. R.W.D. used for Angachad~~ ~~1000000~~

~~A.E. Kufumbu~~ ~~1000000~~ ~~SID-DIVISION~~

~~1000000~~

AB

~~1000000~~ ~~1000000~~ No. 12826

~~1000000~~

Certified true and correct copy
Pages By Printer's Machine And Issued
To Sri. Baham Ram
Work Sub-Div. Kutumba

YK Singh
10/1/20

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Division, M
Works Division, Aurangabad

Signature
10/1/20

Schedule XLV - Form No. 134.

E.E. A. Bad. Division.

A.E. Kutumba. SUB-DIVISION.

MEASUREMENT BOOK

[2826]

0211622

name of village

Sri Baham Ram. A.E.

Kutumba.

Date of first entry

Date of last entry

Page number of the book

3rd ON A/c bill

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

18

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
Name of work — <u>Const of Road From</u>					
					<u>Sunder Dumni Rd. to</u>
					<u>Hathbar Tola Under</u>
					<u>head mmbst —</u>
Agency — <u>Sri Jitendra Kr. Singh</u>					
Agreement No — <u>SBD/2020-21</u>					
Date of work Start — <u>08/06/2020</u>					
Date of completion — <u>07/03/2021</u>					
ABSTRACT OF COST					

(1) <u>Cleaning & scrubbing</u>					
<u>road land</u>					
<u>Qty vide PMS P-10</u>					
<u>0.30 Hect</u>					
<u>@ Rs 51133.76/Hect — Rs 15340.20</u>					
(2) <u>Providing Box cutting</u>					
<u>Qty vide PMS P-10</u>					
<u>39.15 m³</u>					
<u>@ Rs 74.16/m³ — Rs 2903.20</u>					
(3) <u>Const of Embankment</u>					
<u>Qty vide PMS P-10</u>					
<u>23.49 m³</u>					
<u>@ Rs 26.11/m³ — Rs 613.20</u>					

Continuation

18856.20

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
			Blk	Pa.	1885620
(4) Const of embankment					
Load up to 100 m					
84 m wide TMB P-11					
565.05 m ³					
@ Rs 131.03/m ³				Rs	7403820
(5) Const of embankment					
Load up to 1000 m					
84 m wide TMB P-11					
346.33 m ³					
@ Rs 174.94/m ³				Rs	6058720
(6) Const of earthen shoulder					
8 Load up to 1000 m					
84 m wide TMB P-11					
62.34 m ³					
@ Rs 176.58/m ³				Rs	1100820
(7) Const of earthen shoulder					
7 Load up to 100 m					
84 m wide TMB P-11					
142.09 m ³					
@ Rs 141.17/m ³				Rs	2005920
(8) Priming h.s.B unit					
84 m wide TMB P-11					
153.70 m ³					
@ Rs 2599.99/m ³				Rs	39961820

Continuation

5828420
58416620

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

321

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
			BIF	RA	58416620 5828420
(9) Providing WBM Gr-II					
Qty vide TMB R-12					
120.93 m ³					
@ RA 3713.07/m ³ - RA					44902220
(10) Providing & Fixing of					
masonry Sign board					
Qty vide TMB R-12					1857120
2 No @ RA 9285.30/No - RA					1857120
(11) E/W in Excavation					
Qty vide TMB R-12					
62.61 m ³ @ RA 269.32/m ³ - RA					1686220
(12) Providing PCC MIS Grade					
in foundation					
Qty vide TMB R-12					
11.382 m ³					
@ RA 4944.56/m ³ - RA					5627920
(13) Providing PCC in Sub					
structure					
Qty vide TMB R-12					
60.68 m ³					
@ RA 5731.00/m ³ - RA					34775720

Continuation

147130220
147265720

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
			Blk	R	1472657 200
					1471302 200
(14) Providing & Laying RCC					
Pipe - NP3 600 mm dia					
Qty. vide TMB P-12					
300.00m					
@ Rs 1015.85/m - R					30476 200
(15) Providing Laying concrete					
unreinforced PCC M30					
Qty vide TMB P-15					
121.60 m ³					
@ Rs 6237.95/m ³ - R					758535 200
					Rs 2261668 200
Add 13% (G.S.T + L.C)					294017 200
					Rs 2555685 200
Less 10% below					255569 200
					Rs 2300116 200
Less Previous Payment					1527300 200
					Rs 772816 200
Dr. 51172					
3.12					
C & P					
3/2/22					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
<u>Grand Final Bill</u>					
Name of work - Construction of farm					
Sanda Dumari Road to					
Hathab Tolg under					
Head M.M. G.S.Y					
Agency - Jitender Kumar Singh					
At Amba Arangabad.					
Agreement No - /SBD/2020-21					
Date of work start - 08/06/2020					
Date of completion - 07/03/21					
Rate - 10-1.50 per sqm					
B.O. & Bal.					

Abstract of (est)

① Ironing and fixing

B.M. 11m - d-45

Qty in MB 2950 Rs ②

= 1 No

② 3966 = 58/ No Rs 3966 = ∞

② Ironing and fixing of

referee 11m - d-45

Qty in MB 2950 Rs ②

= 1 No

③ 1801 = 37/ No Rs 1801 = ∞

③ clung and Grubbing

road level - d-45

Qty in MB 18

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
		= 0.30 Hectar			
		@ 51 133 = 76/Hectar R-15340 = 0			
④ Excavation for road way - 4 (By Calh) - at					
Qty side T.M.B R ₂ (18)					
		= 39.15 m ²			
		@ 74 = 16/m ² — R- 2903 = 0			
⑤ Const of embankment - at side of site - at					
Qty side T.M.B R ₂ (18)					
		= 23.49 m ²			
		@ 26 = 11/m ² — R- 613 = 0			
⑥ Const of embankment - at bottom of site - at					
Lead up to 100 m					
Qty side M.B 2950 R ₂ (5)					
		= 802.28 m ²			
		@ 131 = 03/m ² R- 105123 = 0			
⑦ Const of embankment - at bottom of site - at					
Lead up to 100 m - at					
Qty side T.M.B R ₂ (5)					
		= 503.65 m ²			
		@ 174 = 94/m ² — R- 88108 = 0			
⑧ Const of sub-grade and eastern shoulder - at					
Lead up to 100 m - at					
Qty side T.M.B R ₂ (19)					
		= 62.34 m ²			
		@ 176 = 58/m ² — R- 11008 = 0			

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
⑨ Const. of Sub-gravel and earth shoulder - d - 100 m - d					
Qty of M.B 2950 R, No (8)					
= 09.60 m ³					
" T.M.B. R (15)		142.09 m ³			
= 151.69 m ³					
@ 153 = 10 / m ³ - R					R-21414 = 0
					23224 = 0
⑩ Spreading Const. / Gavel					
Sub. base - d - d					
G.S.B gndy - 1 - d - 45					
Qty of M.B 2950 R (3)					
= 154.30 m ³					
@ 2599 = 99 / m ³ - R					401178 = 0
⑪ Spreading gndy					
Spreading and compaction					
- d - W.B. 191 - 3 - d - 132					
Qty of M.B 2950 R (3)					
= 123.36 m ³					
@ 3713 = 07 / m ³ - R					458044 = 0
⑫ Spreading and compaction					
Primer coat - d - 45					
Qty of M.B 2950 R (4)					
= 879.75 m ³					
@ 45 = 08 / m ³ - R					39659 = 0
⑬ Spreading and compaction					
Top coat - d - (R 5) - d - 45					
Qty of M.B 2950 R (4)					
= 879.75 m ³					
@ 15 = 33 / m ³ - R					13486 = 0

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
(14) Finishing and laying and rolling of d- stone surface of concrete - d-D.I Qty of M.B. 2950 kg @ = 879.75 m ² @ 205 = 58/m ² = 180859 = 0					
(15) Const of cement plus cement concrete base - d-D.I Qty of M.B. 2950 kg @ = 122.40 m ³ @ 6237 = 95/m ³ B - 763525 = 0					
(16) Finishing and laying of R.C.C. M.B. 159 m ² kilometer stone - d- Qty of M.B. 2950 kg @ = 20 m ³ @ 2060 = 99/m ³ B - 4121 = 0					
(17) Finishing and laying of 20 cm stone - d- Qty of M.B. 2950 kg @ = 20 m ³ @ 565 = 32/m ³ B - 1130 = 0					
(20) Finishing and laying of d- M.M.G.S. Y-d-Sign Base Qty of M.B. 2950 kg @ = 40 m ³ @ 1285 = 20/m ³ B - 37141 = 0					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
(21) Fishing Net/Net and sign - d-					
Hybrid MB 2950 P/B (G)					
= 176.00/Net					
@ 0 = 52/cm/H/Net 91 = 0					
(22) Fishing net/Net - R. Ce. Boundary/Net					
- d- d- C. I					
Hybrid MB 2950 P/B (G)					
= 32 Nbs					
@ 469 = 50/No P/B 15024 = 0					
(23) Fishing net/Net of net - reflected					
- d- Informing sign					
Bound - d- C. I					
Hybrid MB 2950 P/B (G)					
(24) 600mm Fangle - 2 Nbs					
@ 3697 = 92/No B- 7395 = 0					
(25) 600mm Circular sign - d-					
2 Nbs					
@ 4969 = 85/each P/B 9939 = 0					
(26) 800mm x 600mm sign Panel					
2 Nbs					
@ 6942 = 82/each P/B 13885 = 0					
(27) 600mm x 450mm sign Panel					
= 2 Nbs					
@ 4839 = 65/each P/B 9679 = 0					
(28) 900mm Side channel sign					
= 2 Nbs					
@ 8865 = 72/each P/B 17731 = 0					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
(28) Finishing and laying of bituminous road - of Road marking on B.T. Surface - 45					
Qty in sq. m $\frac{2950}{100} \times 15 \times 2$					
= 46.50 sq. m					
@ 735 = 44/M ² - Rs- 3383026					
(29) Finishing and laying of bituminous road marking on P.C. Surface - of					
Qty in sq. m $\frac{2950}{100} \times 15 \times 2$					
= 40.00 sq. m					
@ 821 = 29/M ² - Rs- 32851=0					
(30) Finishing of concrete - of Reinforcement					
Qty in sq. m $\frac{2950}{100} \times 15 \times 2$					
= 22.00					
@ 815 = 26/M ² - Rs- 18720=0					
(31) Finishing and laying of 20 mm concrete					
Qty in sq. m $\frac{2950}{100} \times 15 \times 2$					
= 30 M					
@ 896 = 56/M ² - Rs- 26896=0					
(32) E/W in excavation for foundation of structure					
Qty in sq. m $\frac{2950}{100} \times 15 \times 2$					
= 62.60 sq. m					
@ 269 = 34/M ² - Rs- 16820=0					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
(33) Brick area Masonry (122.5 sq) in structure dr dr Qty of T.M.P. (2) = 11.382 m ³ @ 4944 = 56/m ³ R. 56279 = 0					
(34) Brick area Cement Concreting in sub structure dr dr Qty of T.M.P. (2) = 60.68 m ³ @ 5731 = 00/m ³ R. 347757 = 0					
(35) Brick area existing R-c Pipe 2 Nos of 600mm dia dr dr Qty of T.M.P. (2) = 30 m @ 1015 = 85/m R. 30475 = 0					
(36) Brick area existing with existing structure dr Qty of M.B. 29.50 R. (7) = 49.92 m ² @ 97 = 13/m ² R. 4851 = 0					
(37) Brick area existing structure dr Cement concr 2.40 m @ 484 = 74/m ² R. 1163 = 0					
(38) Brick area existing structure dr Cement concr 2.40 m @ 484 = 74/m ² R. 1163 = 0					

Continuation

Substructure - 2 Nos
Masonry work
Cement ~~concr~~ 69.32 m³
Qty of M.B. 29.50 R. (8)

